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Calendar Year 
January 1 – December 31 

Cohort Generic 
Program Option 

LPN-RN 
Program Option 

Combined COHORT 
Pass Rate 

Combined PROGRAM 
Pass Rate 

      

2023 Fall 2022 3/6 
50% 

8/10 
80% 

11/16 
68.75% 

 

Spring 2023 /9 
Pending 

/9 
Pending 

/18 
Pending 

      

2022 Fall 2021 
 

6/9 
66.7% 

8/8 
100% 

14/17 
82.35% 

 
27/34 

79.41% Spring 2022 
 

5/5 
100% 

8/12 
66.7% 

13/17 
76.47% 

      

2021 Fall 2020 
 

7/8 
87.5% 

8/11 
72.72% 

15/19 
78.94% 

 
41/50 
82.0% Spring 2021 

 
9/10 
90% 

17/21 
80.95% 

26/31 
83.87% 

      

2020 Fall 2019 6/8 
75% 

13/16 
81.25% 

19/24 
79.16% 

 
36/42 

85.71% Spring 2020 8/9 
88.88% 

9/9 
100% 

17/18 
94.4% 

      

2019 Fall 2018 14/18 
77.8% 

25/25 
100% 

39/43 
90.69% 

 
63/70 
90% Spring 2019 11/13 

84.61% 
13/14 

92.85% 
24/27 

88.89% 



      

2018 Fall 2017 14/16 
87.5% 

14/17 
82.35% 

28/33 
84.85% 

 
42/48 
87.5% Spring 2018 3/4 

75% 
11/11 
100% 

14/15 
93.3% 

      
 

The associate degree in nursing program moved to twice per year admission in Fall 2017. The table below reflects pass rate data when there was 

only once per year completers. 

 

Calendar Year 
January 1 – December 31 

Generic 
Program Option 

LPN-RN 
Program Option 

Combined 
Program Option 

    

2017 18/25 
72% 

11/15 
73.3% 

29/40 
72.5% 

    

2016 19/31 
61.29% 

14/15 
93.33% 

33/46 
71.74% 

    

2015 22/24 
91.66% 

14/15 
93.33% 

36/39 
92.31% 

    

2014 30/37 
81.08% 

7/13 
53.58% 

37/50 
74.00% 

    

2013 26/27 
96.29% 

7/11 
63.63% 

33/38 
86.84% 

 


