Southern University at Shreveport School of Nursing

PROGRAM OUTCOME DATA – Associate Degree Nursing NCLEX-RN First Time Pass Rates by Program Option

Calendar Year	Cohort	Generic	LPN-RN	Combined COHORT	Combined PROGRAM
January 1 – December 31		Program Option	Program Option	Pass Rate	Pass Rate
2023	Fall 2022	3/6	8/10	11/16	
		50%	80%	68.75%	
	Spring 2023	/9	/9	/18	
		Pending	Pending	Pending	
2022	Fall 2021	6/9	8/8	14/17	
		66.7%	100%	82.35%	27/34
	Spring 2022	5/5	8/12	13/17	79.41%
		100%	66.7%	76.47%	
2021	Fall 2020	7/8	8/11	15/19	
		87.5%	72.72%	78.94%	41/50
	Spring 2021	9/10	17/21	26/31	82.0%
		90%	80.95%	83.87%	
2020	Fall 2019	6/8	13/16	19/24	
		75%	81.25%	79.16%	36/42
	Spring 2020	8/9	9/9	17/18	85.71%
		88.88%	100%	94.4%	
2019	Fall 2018	14/18	25/25	39/43	
		77.8%	100%	90.69%	63/70
	Spring 2019	11/13	13/14	24/27	90%
		84.61%	92.85%	88.89%	

2018	Fall 2017	14/16	14/17	28/33	
		87.5%	82.35%	84.85%	42/48
	Spring 2018	3/4	11/11	14/15	87.5%
		75%	100%	93.3%	

The associate degree in nursing program moved to twice per year admission in Fall 2017. The table below reflects pass rate data when there was only once per year completers.

Calendar Year	Generic	LPN-RN	Combined
January 1 – December 31	Program Option	Program Option	Program Option
2017	18/25	11/15	29/40
	72%	73.3%	72.5%
2016	19/31	14/15	33/46
	61.29%	93.33%	71.74%
2015	22/24	14/15	36/39
	91.66%	93.33%	92.31%
2014	30/37	7/13	37/50
	81.08%	53.58%	74.00%
2013	26/27	7/11	33/38
	96.29%	63.63%	86.84%